FEATURES & SPECIFICATIONS:
Construction
• Easy installation to existing fixture base
• Marine Grade die-cast aluminum housing
• Oxidized Hammer Finish and two high-durability polyester
powder coating layers
• Marine Grade stainless steel hardware & mounting
• Enclosure color silver, other colors available

• 5 year warranty
HACK SERIES
ORDERING INFORMATION
SERIES
   SERIES
    HACK
            RETROFIT TO
H = HOLOPHANE PETROLUX
A2 =  APPLETON MM II
A3 = APPLETON MM III
C1 = CROUSE HINDS VMV &
C2 = CROUSE HINDS CHAMP N2MV
K = KILLARK VM TANK
GE = GE FILTR-GUARD H2
HTB = HAZLUX BY THOMAS & BETTS
WATTAGE/SOURCE
20W = 20W LED (2,700 LUMEN)
36W = 36W LED (5,200 LUMEN)
60W = 60W LED (8,700 LUMEN)
80W = 80W LED (11,600 LUMENS)
MOUNTING WATTAGE/SOURCE VOLTAGE
HACK  U
OPTIONS
HT = HIGH TEMP RATING (=65°C)
30K = 3000K
35K = 3500K
40K = 4000K
57K = 5700K
VOLTAGE
U = 110-277V
HV = 347-480V
OPTIONS
Hazardous Location LED Imports